TREASURER S REPORT
PERI OD: March 31, 1999 PREPARED: June 25, 1999
PREPARED BY: Lou Ann Coy REVI EVED/ APPROVED BY: Gus Hrncir, Treasurer

This TREASURER S REPORT with the Bal ance Sheet, Statements of Revenues and Expenses and the Check Register
is posted nonthly on the HAL- PC Hone Page in PDF fornmat.

== CURRENT OVERVI EW

1. Cash increased from February to March by $10, 000.

2. Accounts receivable: 51.9% past due currently.

3. Dues $52,000 behind budget, Internet setup fees $18, 000 behi nd.
== BUDGET

Al references to budget are to final budget. THE BUDGET: $1,002, 141 Adjusted Net Revenues,

$714, 430 Expenses, $411, 934 Budgeted equi pment purchases. Non-Internet Loss $135, 625, |nternet

Profit $154,966, Total Profit $19, 341
== BALANCE SHEET (Conparative, Year to Year)

1. Cash - Up $238,571 froma year ago & up $10,470 from |l ast nonth.

2.  Fund Bal ance - Up $320,998 froma year ago & up $26,804 fromlast nonth.

3. Fixed Assets - The Budgeted equi pment purchases of $136,638 were made this nonth.
== STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES
Gain this nonth: $26,804 ($16,426 LCSS non internet, $43,230 GAIN internet)

Gain this year: $295,882 ($62,637 LCSS non internet, $358,518 GAIN internet)

Presentation Fees this nonth: $0 ($30,349 YTD vs $110, 000 annual budget)

Annual Dues (before deferral adjustnents) - $36,097 this nonth, down $11,816 fromlast nonth).

YE 5-31-99 dues: $33,895-Jun 98; $33,120-Jul 98; $29,594-Aug 98; $36,472-Sep 98; $46, 743-Cct 98
$34, 976- Nov 98; $35,232-Dec 98; $49, 825-Jan 99; $47,913-Feb 99; $36, 097- Mar-99.

YE 5-31-98 dues: $31, 262-Jun 97, $29, 453-Jul 97, $31, 475- Aug 97, $33,980-Sep 97, 48,785-Cct 97,
$35, 910- Nov 97, $43,131-Dec 97, $37,982-Jan 98, $56, 234-Feb 98, $55, 248- Mar 98,
$33, 780- Apr 98; $30, 440-May 98. YTD Total: $467, 681

YE 5-31-97 dues: $30, 456-Jun 96, $32,936-Jul 96, $35,032-Aug 96, $39, 563-Sep 96, $37,895-Cct 96,
$31, 506- Nov 96, $28,715-Dec 96, $54, 342-Jan 97, $43, 301-Feb 97, $39, 768- Mar 97,
$34, 181- Apr 97, $29,541-May 97. YTD Total: $437, 236

YE 5-31-96 dues: $22,460-Jun 95, $21,687-Jul 95, $28,584-Aug 95, $41, 366-Sep 95, $27,110-Cct 95,
$32, 719- Nov 95, $27,705-Dec 95, $36,547-Jan 96, $39, 248-Feb 96, $28, 390- March 96,
$26, 765- Apr 96, $27,745-May 96. YTD Total: $360, 326

== STATEMENT OF SOURCE AND USE OF FUNDS (Mbnth vs. Sanme M. Last Yr
NO COMMENTS THI S MONTH

== I NVO CE DI STRIBUTI ON LI ST (Al Current Invoices, Showi ng Account & Departnent Charged
Everything paid through A/P is included

== BUDGETED EQUI PMENT PURCHASES
See next page

== DEPARTMENT NUMBER LI STING - Included in this report for reference purposes

Use in conjunction with reading the | NVO CE DI STRI BUTI ON LI ST.

WNN P

10 General & Adnministrative | 20 | Bulletin board 33 | Schol arship 52 | El ection

11 Headquarters facilities 21 | Internet Bulletin Board | 34 | Special events 60 | Daytine C asses

12 Board of Directors 22 | SIG coordi nators 35 | Texas Technol ogy Fair 65 | Nighttinme d asses

13 | Treasurer 30 | General neeting 40 | Magazi ne 70 | Clear Lake Satellite
14 Recordi ng Secretary 31 | Exhibit sales Gen.Mg. 41 | Software library 80 | Fundrai sing

15 | Vol unteer Center 32 | Menber Services 50 | Menbership

== DEPCSI T ACCTS.
Nati ons oper - $222,843; Pru MM $112,044; T-bills $623, 465, CDs $184, 000

== A/ R STATUS
As of 3-31-99, 158 invoices were outstanding with a bal ance of $81,410 with an all owance for doubtful
accounts of $11,883. Please see the Accounts Receivable Open Invoice Report for the
detail of these figures. The difference between the Accounts Recei vabl e shown on the Bal ance Sheet
and the anpbunt shown on Open Invoice Report is due to finance charges.

== REFERENCE
Phones: HAL-PC office (713) 993-3300, press 103 for Lou Ann Coy; fax (713) 993-3333.

Lou Ann Coy pgr (281) 262-9173, cell (281) 467-9339, |louann@hal-pc.org
Gus Hrncir (281) 498-3137

Ray Shasteen (H W (713) 465-7084

Mel Babb (H) (713) 981-5641

Ray Morris (281) 447-1616

Larry Dillard pgr (800) 285-5460




The purpose of this schedule is to conpare NEW BUDGETED EQUI PMENT PURCHASES

to actual

for

expendi t ures.

internet and total

Note that the Total
agree to the anmpunt shown on the inconme statement for

Actual and Tot al

Budget anpunts

Budget ed equi pnent purchases under Other |ncone & Expense.
Check # Date Payee For Actual Budgeted Area
Internet 1998-1999 Budget
2265 6/1/98 Omni-Teq Computers 2 Pentium 233 MMX $5,912.00
Intel CPU
2328 6/11/98 Solunet, Inc. Bay Networks 2,440.00
BayStack 350T-HD
Autosense
2384 6/19/98 Cable & Connector 7' x 19" self- 129.00
supporting rack
2391 6/26/98 Omni-Teq Computers Internet server 3,061.00
2391 6/29/98 Omni-Teq Computers 3com 10/100 65.00
3C905B-TX PCI
2423 07/16/98 Omni-Teq Computers 2 4.5 GB Barracuda 1,335.00
SCSI2 Narrow
2423 07/16/98 Omni-Teq Computers Pentium Il 350 Intel 3,329.00
CPU
2511 8/21/98 Omni-Teq Computers Canon Bubblejet 355.00
7004C Printer
2592 9/9/98 Omni-Teq Computers Pentium 233 4,706.00
2593 9/14/98 Solunet Cisco 3600 4-slot 8,367.00
Modular Router-AC
2625 9/21/98 Solunet Cisco 1 Port High 3,559.35
Speed Serial
Interface Module
3061 1/28/99 Solunet, Inc. 5 Pipeline 75 IP/IPX 2792.01
w/Secure Access
Firewall
3163 1/26/99 Charlotte Pratka Modem refund 100.00
3197 1/12/99 Omni-Teq Computers Pentium Il 450 MHZ 2,280.00
Intel CPU
3059 2/1/99 Omni-Teq Computers 10 9 GB SCSI (LW) 7,458.00
Sea/Cheetah HD
3087 2/12/99 Wesley L Leggett Bay Stack 450 24PT 2,279.71
Company enet switch
3111 2/22/99 Omni-Teq Computers ATL Powerstor 9,710.00
L200,DLT 7000
3197 2/23/99 Omni-Teq Computers Pentium Il dual 450 7,718.00
Intel CPU
3212 2/26/99 Solunet, Inc. 4-slot Modular 13,927.23
Router-AC et al
3194 3/12/99 Wesley L Leggett Adaptec PCI 100BT- 495.99
Company TX 4 port duplex
TOTAL INTERNET $80,019.29
Internet 1998-1999 Budget
NON
2321 6/20/1999 Budget
2321 6/20/98 David Pausky 2 Viewsonic G771 $474.60 10
17" monitors
2321 6/20/98 David Pausky 3 Sony Multiscan, 864.45 70
1 NEC 4FG 15"
SVGA, 1 4FGE 15"
MTR, 5 4FGE
15" SVGA
2252 6/9/98 Gill Boyd VCR - HAL-PC Show 400.46 30
2424 6/26/98 Omni-Teq Computers Full Tower Case ATX 1,495.00 30
2375 6/24/98 Omni-Teq Computers External Ricoh 6/2 675.00 22

/R/W




2327 6/27/98 David Pausky Sony Multiscan 96.05 22
2360 7/7/98 David Pausky Two VCR's for SIGs 493.96 22
A&B
2404 7/21/98 Church Cassette Co-op (4) Microphones 1096.00 22
2450 7/14/98 Omni-Teq Computers 2 4.5gig HDD 1060.00 20
Seagate ST34573N
2459 8/4/98 David Pausky Microphone for SIG 299.00 22
A
2515 8/4/98 Advanced Computer 3.2 Gig Hard drive 141.55 70
Systems
2487 8/8/98 Home Entertainment Super VHS 964.00 30
Incorporated
2534 8/10/98 Omni-Teq Computers Spar Q 1.0 295.00 22
2533 8/20/98 Omni-Teq Computers Pentium Il 400 Intel 2,585.00 40
(MMX)
2511 8/21/98 Omni-Teq Computers Canon Bubblejet 295.00 10
5000C Printer
2592 9/9/98 Omni-Teq Computers Pentium Il 266 Intel 2,460.00 40
MMX PCI
2592 9/9/98 Omni-Teq Computers Canon BJC7004 355.00 40
2607 9/16/98 Computers Electronics Atrend Pentium 700.00 70
Etc. Motherbrd. TX
Chipset 7/ 512 K /
(AT)
2679 9/29/98 J.W. Thompson 5 new #5 CO2 650.00 10
2714 10/17/98 David Pausky VCR for SIG A 239.95 22
2714 10/17/98 David Pausky VCR for Learning 239.95 60
Center
2829 11/10/98 Omni-Teq Computers Pentium Il 350 595.00 30
2978 12/2/98 Computers Electronics parts to build a 2nd 1,080.00 70
Etc. “Throw Down”
computer
3111 12/28/99 Omni-Teq Computers 8 Axis camera 6,680.00 11
servers
3012 1/31/99 Micro Center Apple 4,771.35 40
PWRBKG3/300
3006 1/25/99 Bas Computers, Inc. Build 17,693.75 60
system/lomega Zipp
3158 1/31/99 David Pausky Sample material for 6.99 22
speaker covers
3116 2/5/99 Joe Whinery 20 3-com 1,025.00 22/60
3C905BTX-NM
7343 2/8/99 Bass Computers (15) ea. Windows 98 1,342.00 60
oem on CD
7344 2/8/99 Bass Computers (2) ea server comp’s 4,994.90 22/60
3130 2/28/99 David Pausky Proxima DP5900 2,260.00 22
3194 3/3/99 Wesley L Leggett Phone for Vol. Ctr. 289.73 15
Company
TOTAL NON INTERNET $56,617.69
GRAND TOTAL $136,636.98




Jun 29, 1999

6:31 pm STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

REVENUES

I nterest incone

Presentation fees

Raffle ticket sales

Vendor fees

External Internet feeds
Revenue - O her

Donati ons to HAL-PC

Donations to HAL-PC - CQutreach
Donations to HAL - Events
Rental income - Headquarters
Advertising - Magazine

Annual dues

Internet setup fees - Exenpt
Internet nmonthly fees - Exenpt
HTM. cl ass fees

Donations to HAL-PC O ear Lake
Learning Center class fees
HAL- PC d ear Lake cl ass fees
Exenmpt Back- UPS sal es

Exenpt pi peline sales

Taxabl e revenues

Back- UPS sal es

CD- ROM sal es

El ectronic parts sales

Ext ended HALNet fees

Ext ended HALNet fees - CL
Digital canera sales
Internet setup fees
Internet setup fees-C ear Lake
Internet nmonthly fees
Internet nmonthly fees - CL
Pi pel i ne sal es

Ref reshnent sal es

Second E-mail account fees
Study gui de sal es

Wist strap sales

HAL- PC

1 Month Ended
March 31, 1999

TOTAL Sal es Taxabl e For Sal es Tax

TOTAL REVENUES

Frxxxx NET REVENUES

Cost of Goods Sol d
Back- UPS sal es cost

FOR DI SCUSSI ON PURPCSES ONLY

86,174.99 61.
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10 Mont hs Ended
March 31, 1999

832, 508. 33 55.
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Jun 29, 1999

6:31 pm STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

CD- ROM sal es cost

El ectronic parts sal es cost
Study gui de sal es cost

Ref reshnent sal es cost

TOTAL Cost of Goods Sol d

*xxxxx ADJUSTED NET REVENUES

EXPENSES

Account i ng

Adverti sing

Audi o vi sual

Awar ds

Bad debts

Bank char ges

Col or proofs

Credit card expense

Contract | abor

Decorations, chairs & tables
Del i very service

Depreci ation and anortization
Anortization expense | easehol d
Dues & subscri ptions

El ectri cal

El ectronic parts

Enpl oyee payrol |

Entertai nment and neal s

Equi pnent rental

First aid services

Food - Vol unteer Devel opnent
Frei ght

I nformati on services

I nsurance - O her

I nterest expense

Li censes and fees

Management fees

Manual s

Mai nt enance

M scel | aneous

Mont hly ret ai ner

Movi ng expense

NPC f ee expense

O fice supplies and expense

Par ki ng
Payrol | taxes
Penal ties

FOR DI SCUSSI ON PURPCSES ONLY

HAL- PC

1 Month Ended
March 31, 1999

1,834,

3, 020.
9, 464.

741.

97.
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10 Mont hs Ended
March 31, 1999

(1,593.68) -0
14, 478. 52 1

89. 33 0
5,421. 12 0
23, 968. 77 1

1,472, 366. 47 98.

34, 109. 26
12,819. 20
70, 555. 38

259. 94
534. 80

21,704. 25
15, 278. 55
5,387.00
1, 910. 23
3,528.70
18, 341. 90
110. 00
12,451. 23
22,304. 18
101, 873. 56
3,447.99
682. 24
393. 66
5,154.50
1, 401. 85
154. 60
364. 00

58, 896. 84
8, 000. 00

15, 408. 23
14,572. 39
907. 09

1, 500. 00

126. 05

9, 760. 88

251. 00
7,910. 84
3, 196. 06
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Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC Page 3

6:31 pm STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES
1 Mont h Ended 10 Mont hs Ended
March 31, 1999 March 31, 1999
Phot ogr aphy 0. 00 0. 0% 203. 00 0. 0%
Pl agues, trophies & awards 0. 00 0. 0% 11. 30 0. 0%
Post age 1,546. 81 1.1% 40, 558. 74 2. 7%
Printing 17,717. 47 12. 5% 152, 610. 60 10. 2%
Pr of essi onal services rendered 0. 00 0. 0% 9,993.00 0. 7%
Pronot i ons 0. 00 0. 0% 114. 99 0. 0%
Rent - Headquarters 5, 346. 08 3.8% 39, 467. 99 2.6%
Rent - HALNet area 2,415.00 1. 7% 21,735. 00 1.5%
Rent - Ceneral neeting 5,948. 64 4. 2% 25, 648. 64 1. 7%
Rent - Vendor areas 0. 00 0. 0% 4, 800. 00 0.3%
Repai rs 3,358.74 2.4% 4,066. 21 0. 3%
Security and patrol 200. 00 0.1% 26, 884. 82 1. 8%
Smal | tool s and equi prent 1,201.91 0. 9% 2,910. 52 0. 2%
Sof t war e purchases 1, 368. 97 1. 0% 3,748. 35 0.3%
Spar es 3, 795. 03 2. 7% 28, 360. 24 1.9%
Suppl i es 32.10 0. 0% 1, 616. 65 0.1%
Tel ephone 25,304. 16 17. 9% 211, 411. 07 14. 1%
Travel 0. 00 0. 0% 10, 340. 23 0. 7%
Vehi cl e al | onance 250. 00 0. 2% 2,920.00 0. 2%
Vi deo production 0. 00 0. 0% 416. 00 0. 0%
TOTAL EXPENSES 110, 464. 57 78. 2% 1, 041, 276. 41 69. 6%
*xx%xxx  OPERATI NG REVENUES 27, 290. 87 19. 3% 431, 090. 06 28. 8%

O her Inconme & Expenses

A/ P di scounts 31.12 0. 0% 181. 42 0. 0%
Fi nance char ges 267. 28 0. 2% 1, 248. 27 0.1%
Budget ed equi prment pur chases (785.72) -0.6% (136, 637.98) -9.1%
TOTAL Ot her |ncone & Expenses (487. 32) -0.3% (135, 208. 29) -9. 0%

*xx%xxx REVENUES OVER ( UNDER) EXPENSES
26, 803. 55 19. 0% 295, 881. 77 19. 8%

$26, 803. 55 19. 0% $295, 881. 77 19. 8%

FOR DI SCUSSI ON PURPCSES ONLY



Jun 29, 1999

HAL- PC

6: 33 pm STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES
10 Mont hs Annual
Ended Mar/ 99 Budget

REVENUES

I nterest incone $48, 150. 59 $28, 000. 00
Presentation fees 30, 349. 30 110, 000. 00
Raffle ticket sales 513. 00 0.00
Vendor fees 10, 062. 50 16, 000. 00
External Internet feeds 8, 500. 00 0.00
Revenue - O her 1,371.94 0.00
Donati ons to HAL-PC 1, 095. 68 0. 00
Donations to HAL-PC - CQutreach 435. 00 0.00
Donations to HAL - Events 1, 031. 65 0. 00
Rental income - Headquarters 900. 00 6, 500. 00
Advertising - Magazine 123,547. 31 170, 000. 00
Annual dues 390, 931. 94 531, 615. 75
Internet setup fees - Exenpt 90. 00 0. 00
Internet nmonthly fees - Exenpt 4,790. 00 0. 00
HTM. cl ass fees 1, 043. 00 2, 000. 00
Donations to HAL-PC O ear Lake 600. 00 0.00
Learning Center class fees 31, 025. 00 51, 083. 00
HAL- PC d ear Lake cl ass fees 8, 085. 00 12, 350. 00
Exenmpt Back- UPS sal es 190. 00 0. 00
Exenpt pi peline sales 1, 115.00 2,000. 00
Taxabl e revenues

Back- UPS sal es 5, 743. 00 0.00
CD- ROM sal es 175. 54 6, 500. 00
El ectronic parts sales 10, 955. 27 0. 00
Ext ended HALNet fees 3,674. 21 0.00
Ext ended HALNet fees - CL 5.00 0.00
Digital canera sales (60. 00) 0. 00
Internet setup fees 71,595. 24 108, 000. 00
Internet setup fees-C ear Lake 2,025.00 2,385.90
Internet nmonthly fees 723, 869.23 1,008, 000. 00
Internet nmonthly fees - CL 4,783. 34 2,253.35
Pi pel i ne sal es 4,803. 68 6, 500. 00
Sal e of diskettes 0.00 25.00
Moni tor sal es 0.00 900. 00
Phone |i ne sal es 0.00 1, 200. 00
Ref reshnent sal es 4,302. 02 0.00
Second E-nmmil account fees 18. 00 0.00
Study gui de sal es 531. 96 1, 800. 00
Vi deot ape sal es 0. 00 125. 00
Wist strap sales 86. 84 0. 00
TOTAL Sal es Taxabl e For Sal es Tax
832,508.33 1, 137,689.25

TOTAL REVENUES 1, 496, 335.24 2,067, 238. 00

FOR DI SCUSSI ON

PURPOSES ONLY

Unused

($20, 150.
79, 650.
(513.

5, 937.
(8, 500.
(1, 371.
(1, 095.
(435.
(1, 031.
5, 600.
46, 452.
140, 683.
(90.

(4, 790.
957.
(600.
20, 058.
4, 265.
(190.
885.

(5, 743.
6, 324.
(10, 955.
(3, 674.
(5.

( 60.

36, 404.
360.
284, 130.
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1, 268.
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% Used
59) 172.0%
70 27.6%
00)
50 62. 9%
00)
94)
68)
00)
65)
00 13. 8%
69 72. 7%
81 73. 5%
00)
00)
00 52. 1%
00)
00 60. 7%
00 65. 5%
00)
00 55. 8%
00)
46 2. 7%
27)
21)
00)
00)
76 66. 3%
90 84. 9%
77 71. 8%
99) 212.3%
32 73. 9%
00 0. 0%
00 0. 0%
00 0. 0%
02)
00)
04 29. 6%
00 0. 0%
84)
.92 73. 2%
76 72. 4%



Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC

6: 33 pm STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES
10 Mont hs Annual
Ended Mar/ 99 Budget

Frxxxx NET REVENUES

Cost of Goods Sol d

Back- UPS sal es cost 5,573. 48 0. 00
CD- ROM sal es cost (1, 593. 68) 5, 800. 00
Dayti me Wor kshop manual s cost 0. 00 14, 000. 00
El ectronic parts sal es cost 14, 478. 52 0. 00
Study gui de sal es cost 89. 33 0. 00
Pi pel i ne sal es cost 0. 00 8, 500. 00
Refreshnent sal es cost 5,421.12 0. 00
TOTAL Cost of Goods Sold 23,968. 77 28, 300. 00

*xxxxx ADJUSTED NET REVENUES 1,472, 366.47 2,038, 938. 00

EXPENSES

Accounti ng 34, 109. 26 37, 500. 00
Adverti si ng 12, 819. 20 83, 760. 00
Audi o vi sual 70, 555. 38 87, 000. 00
Awar ds 20. 00 500. 00
Bad debts 259.94 5, 000. 00
Bank char ges 534. 80 850. 00
Col or proofs 85. 00 0. 00
Credit card expense 21,704. 25 25, 000. 00
Contract | abor 15, 278. 55 12, 500. 00
Decorations, chairs & tables 5, 387. 00 12, 100. 00
Del i very service 1, 910. 23 3,170.00
Depreci ation and anortization 3,528.70 4,234. 44
Anortization expense | easehol d 18, 341. 90 31, 610. 28
Dues & subscri ptions 110. 00 7,100. 00
Dupl i cation services 0. 00 3, 600. 00
El ectri cal 12, 451. 23 25, 250. 00
El ectronic parts 22,304. 18 73,575. 00
Enpl oyee payrol | 101, 873. 56 200, 500. 00
Entertai nment and neal s 3,447.99 3, 500. 00
Equi prent rental 682. 24 500. 00
First aid services 393. 66 1,125.00
Food - Vol unteer Devel opnent 5, 154.50 17, 200. 00
Free nenbershi ps 0. 00 1, 500. 00
Fr ei ght 1, 401. 85 2,625.00
I nformati on services 154. 60 0. 00
I nsurance - O her 364. 00 30, 000. 00
I nterest expense 6. 16 0. 00
Li censes and fees 58, 896. 84 97, 000. 00
Management fees 8, 000. 00 0. 00
Manual s 15, 408. 23 1, 000. 00
Mai nt enance 14,572. 39 15, 300. 00

FOR DI SCUSSI ON PURPCSES ONLY

Page 2
% Used
76 72. 4%
48)
68)
00 0. 0%
52)
33)
00 0. 0%
12)
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.53 72. 2%
74 91. 0%
80 15. 3%
62 81. 1%
00 4. 0%
06 5.2%
20 62. 9%
00)
75 86. 8%
55) 122.2%
00 44.5%
77 60. 3%
74 83. 3%
38 58. 0%
00 1.5%
00 0. 0%
77 49. 3%
82 30. 3%
44 50. 8%
01 98. 5%
24) 136.4%
34 35. 0%
50 30. 0%
00 0. 0%
15 53. 4%
60)
00 1.2%
16)
16 60. 7%
00)
23) 1540. 8%
.61 95. 2%



Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC Page 3

6: 33 pm STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES
10 Mont hs Annual

Ended Mar/ 99 Budget Unused % Used
M scel | aneous 907. 09 13, 225. 00 12,317.91 6. 9%
Menber shi p dat abase cost 0. 00 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 0. 0%
Mont hly ret ai ner 1, 500. 00 0. 00 (1, 500. 00)
Movi ng expense 126. 05 0. 00 (126. 05)
NPC f ee expense 51.50 0. 00 (51.50)
O fice supplies and expense 9, 760. 88 24,870. 00 15, 109. 12 39. 2%
Par ki ng 251. 00 865. 00 614.00 29.0%
Payrol | taxes 7,910. 84 14, 703. 48 6, 792.64 53.8%
Penal ties 3, 196. 06 0. 00 (3, 196. 06)
Phot ogr aphy 203. 00 450. 00 247.00 45.1%
Pl agues, trophies & awards 11. 30 200. 00 188. 70 5. 7%
Post age 40, 558. 74 47,242.00 6,683.26 85.9%
Printing 152, 610. 60 194, 972. 00 42,361.40 78.3%
Pr of essi onal services rendered 9,993.00 0. 00 (9,993. 00)
Pronoti ons 114. 99 150. 00 35.01 76. 7%
Rent - Headquarters 39, 467. 99 50, 751. 04 11,283.05 77.8%
Rent - HALNet area 21, 735. 00 28, 980. 00 7,245.00 75. 0%
Rent - Ceneral neeting 25, 648. 64 38, 000. 00 12,351.36 67.5%
Rent - Vendor areas 4, 800. 00 9, 000. 00 4, 200. 00 53. 3%
Repai rs 4,066. 21 40, 560. 00 36,493.79 10. 0%
Security and patrol 26, 884. 82 3, 200. 00 (23,684.82) 840.2%
Smal | tool s and equi prent 2,910. 52 6, 250. 00 3,339.48 46. 6%
Sof t war e purchases 3,748. 35 25, 600. 00 21, 851. 65 14. 6%
Spar es 28, 360. 24 0. 00 (28, 360. 24)
Suppl i es 1, 616. 65 7, 680. 00 6,063.35 21.1%
Tel ephone 211, 411. 07 275, 464. 00 64,052.93 76.7%
Travel 10, 340. 23 27,500. 00 17, 159. 77 37.6%
Vehi cl e al | onance 2,920.00 0. 00 (2,920. 00)
Vi deo production 416. 00 0. 00 (416. 00)
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,041, 276.41 1,607,662.24 566, 385.83 64.8%
*xxxxx OPERATI NG REVENUES 431, 090. 06 431, 275. 76 185.70 100. 0%

O her Inconme & Expenses

A/ P di scounts 181. 42 0. 00 (181. 42)

Fi nance char ges 1, 248. 27 0. 00 (1, 248. 27)

Budget ed equi prment pur chases (136,637.98) (411, 935.00) 275, 297. 02 33.2%

TOTAL Ot her Inconme & Expenses (135,208.29) (411, 935.00) 276,726.71 32. 8%

*xx%xxx REVENUES OVER ( UNDER) EXPENSES
295, 881. 77 19, 340. 76 (276, 541. 01) 1529. 8%

*xx%xxx NET REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENSES
$295, 881. 77 $19, 340. 76 ($276,541. 01) 1529. 8%

FOR DI SCUSSI ON PURPCSES ONLY



Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC
6: 34 pm BALANCE SHEET
Mar/ 99 Mar/ 98
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Petty Cash $4, 605. 42 $1, 071.
Cash in bank 334, 887. 48 519, 946.
C earing 268. 24 470.
United States Treasury Bills 623, 464. 77 387, 368.
Certificates of Deposit 184, 000. 00 0.
Accounts receivabl e 81, 410. 08 32,279
Al l owance for doubtful accts (11, 882. 85) 0
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1, 216, 753. 14 941, 135

PROPERTY AND EQUI PMENT:

Machi nery & equi prent

Machi nery & equi prent 1, 069.
Machi nery & equi prent 209, 681.

Machi nery & equi pnent - nt er net

Acc depr - Machinery & equip. (207, 629.

TOTAL Machi nery & equi prent 3, 450.

Furniture and fixtures

Furniture and fi xtures 36, 291.
Acc depr - Furniture & fixt. (32,572.
TOTAL Furniture & fixtures 3, 719.

Leasehol d i nprovenents

Leasehol d i nprovenents 233, 018.
Acc anort. - Leasehold inpr. (42, 128.
TOTAL Leasehol d i nprovenents 190, 890.
TOTAL PROPERTY AND EQUI PMENT 198, 060.

OTHER ASSETS:

Deposits
Post mast er Short Pai d Deposit 400.
HBS Interests, Inc. - Rent 0.

FOR DI SCUSSI ON

00 1, 069.
21 207, 205.
. 99 0.
70) (203, 152.
50 5,122
39 32, 633

00 350.

PURPOSES ONLY

Page 1
I nc/ <Dec> %
=====\Var ==== ==Var
$3,534.12 329.
(185, 058.64) -35.
(201.93) -42.
236, 095. 88 60.
184, 000. 00
49, 130.79 152.
(11, 882. 85)
275, 617. 37 29.
0. 00 0
2,476. 20 1
329. 99
(4,477.70) -2
(1,671.51) -32.
3,657.95 11.
(371.00) -1.
3,286.95 760
97, 297. 05 71.
(21, 140. 28) - 100.
76, 156. 77 66.
77,772. 21 64
400. 00
(350. 00) - 100.

9%
6%
9%
9%

2%

3%

. 0%
. 2%

. 2%

6%

2%
2%

1%

7%
7%

4%

. 7%

0%
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Jun 29, 1999

6: 34 pm
4543 P. O, Inc. - Security
Deposits - @ulf Presort
TOTAL Deposits

Prepai d expenses

Prepai d advertisi ng expense
Prepaid rent - Geo. R Brown
Prepai d rent
TOTAL Prepaid expenses

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT
Account s
Sul

LI ABI LI TI ES:
payabl e

payabl e

Sal es tax payabl e

Def erred
Def erred
Def erred
Def erred

Def erred
Def erred

Def erred

Def erred
Unf unded

revenue- - Adverti si ng
revenue- - Menber shi p
revenue- Menbership CL

revenue- - Present ati on

revenue- - Vendor fees
revenue-| nternet fees

monthly fees - Exenpt

nmonthly fees - CL

schol ar shi ps

TOTAL CURRENT LI ABI LI TI ES

TOTAL LI ABI LI TIES

Ear ni ngs
Current

fromprior years
revenue over (under) e

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

HAL- PC

BALANCE SHEET
Mar / 99 Mar / 98
6, 762. 88 6, 762.
500. 00 500.
7,662. 88 7,612
3, 000. 00 3,768
17, 200. 00 7, 700.
5, 400. 00 0
25, 600. 00 11, 468
33, 262. 88 19, 081
$1, 448, 076. 02 $1, 080, 505

LI ABI LI TI ES
$74, 788. 55 $19, 211
(0.01) 28
3,199. 26 8,701
11, 673.00 0.
249, 497. 82 291, 550
7,017.08 6, 707.
19, 824. 48 16, 432
887.50 2, 460.
271, 790. 50 247,919
200. 00 2,130.
4,146. 66 1, 310
1, 000. 00 1, 000
644, 024. 84 597, 451
644, 024. 84 597, 451

FUND BALANCE
508, 169. 41 182, 756.

xpense

295, 881. 77

. 28
.23
. 57

00

.48

73

. 88

00

Page 2
I nc/ <Dec> %
=====\Var ==== ==Var
0. 00 0
0. 00 0
50. 00 0
(768.70) -20
9,500.00 123
5, 400. 00
14,131.30 123
14, 181. 30 74
$367, 570. 88 34
$55,577.27 289.
(28. 24)-100.
(5,502.31) -63.
11, 673.00
(42, 052.66) -14.
309. 35 4.
3,391. 60 20
(1,572.50) -63
23,871.12 9
(1,930.00) -90
2,836.66 216
0. 00 0
46, 573. 29 7
46, 573. 29 7
325,412.59 178
(4,415.00) -1
320, 997. 59 66

. 4%
. 4%

. 2%

. 3%

. 0%

3%
0%
2%
4%

6%

. 6%
. 9%

. 6%
. 6%
. 5%
. 0%
. 8%

. 8%

. 1%

. 5%

. 5%
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Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC Page 3
6:34 pm BALANCE SHEET

Mar/ 99 Mar/ 98 I nc/ <Dec> %
Var ==Var ==

TOTAL LI ABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

$1, 448, 076. 02 $1, 080, 505. 14 $367, 570. 88 34. 0%

12



Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC
6: 35 pm Stat ement of Source and Use of Funds
Mar/ 99 Mar/ 98
SOURCE OF FUNDS:
Peri od Ear ni ngs:
Increases in Liabilities:
Petty cash - Vol unteers (75.00) 0.
Petty cash - General neeting (109. 12) (100.
C earing (268. 24) (470.
CDs maturing in January (184, 000. 00) 0.
Accounts receivable (81, 410.08) (32, 279.
Al | owance for doubtful accts 11, 882. 85 0.
Account s payabl e 74, 788. 55 19, 211.
SUl payabl e (0.01) 28.
Sal es tax payabl e 3,199. 26 8, 701.
Def erred revenue--Adverti sing 11, 673. 00 0.
Def erred revenue- - Menber shi p 249, 497. 82 291, 550.
Def erred revenue- Menbership CL 7,017. 08 6, 707.
Def erred revenue--Presentation 19, 824. 48 16, 432.
Def erred revenue--Vendor fees 887.50 2, 460.
Deferred revenue-Internet fees 271, 790. 50 247,919.
Deferred monthly fees - Exenpt 200. 00 2, 130.
Deferred nonthly fees - CL 4,146. 66 1, 310.
NET SCURCE OF FUNDS

Decreases in Assets:
Machi nery & equi prent (209, 681. 21) (207, 205.
Machi nery & equi pnent - nt er net (329.99) 0.
Acc depr - Machinery & equip. 207,629.70 203, 152.
Furniture and fixtures (36, 291. 39) (32, 633.
Acc depr - Furniture & fixt. 32,572.00 32, 201.
Leasehol d i nprovenents (233, 018. 23) (135, 721.
Acc anort. - Leasehold inpr. 42,128.12 20, 987.
Post master Short Pai d Deposit (400. 00) 0.
HBS Interests, Inc. - Rent 0. 00 (350.
Prepai d advertisi ng expense (3, 000. 00) (3, 768.
Prepaid rent - Geo. R Brown (17, 200. 00) (7, 700.
Prepai d rent (5, 400. 00) 0.

NET Decreases in Assets

Net Increase (Decrease) in USES OF FUNDS

USES OF FUNDS
Begi nni ng of the Period

USES OF FUNDS
Current

USES OF FUNDS:

01)
00
00
44)
00
18)
84
00
00)
70)
00)
00

Page 1

I nc/ <Dec>

(2, 476.
(329.
4, 477.
(3, 657.
371.
(97, 297.
21, 140.
(400.
350.
768.

(9, 500.
(5, 400.

20)
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Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC Page 2

6: 35 pm Statement of Source and Use of Funds
Mar /99 Mar / 98 I nc/ <Dec>

Petty cash - Ofice 600. 00
Petty cash - SIGs 3, 300. 00
Bank of America - Checking 222, 843. 32
Prudential Securities 112, 044. 16
Treasury bills January 105, 436. 83
Treasury bills February 51, 905. 07
Treasury bills April 99, 781. 50
Treasury bills My 52, 331.56
Treasury bills June 51, 350. 75
Treasury bills July 51, 845. 40
Treasury bills August 51, 151. 16
Treasury bills Septenber 53, 193. 40
Treasury bills Decenber 106, 469. 10

TOTAL USES OF FUNDS 962, 252. 25

14



Credits

864. 45

Page 1

Bal ance

2539. 60

80019.
178634.

6993. 15

Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC
6: 35 pm Trial Bal ance
Accounts 9300. 00 to 9300. 99
(For the nmonth of March 1999)
Acct No Ref erence No. / Description Dat e Debits
9300. 10 Budgeted equi pnent - G & A
*NP MORRIS BASS COWUTE/ 1 MAXTOR 17 05/07 438. 00
*A P BASS 801576 / Enery/Josh 05/ 15 120. 00
*A P BASS 457553 | office 05/ 15 535. 00
*A P BASS 460060 / 2 PROVI EW 19 05/ 21 678. 00
*A P BASS 460098 / 2 I NTEL P3-4 05/ 21 539. 00
*A P BASS 460046 / 2 128MvB 100M 05/ 21 373.00
**** Endi ng Bal ance 0. 00
Future Bal ance 2683. 00
9300. 11 Budget ed Equi pnent - HQ
9300. 15 Budget ed equi pnent - Vol unt eer
A P LEGCETT G aybar / 136-956696 03/ 12 289.73
**** Endi ng Bal ance 289.73
9300. 20 Budget ed equi pnent - BBS
*@ L 1335 TO CORRECT DEPARTMENT 06/ 20 864. 45
CCODES ON G L #1202
**** Endi ng Bal ance 0. 00
9300. 21 Budget ed equi pnent - | nternet
A P LEGGETT CDW Conputer/ Al 44671-00 03/03 495. 99
*ANP THOVAS T 17485 / 15144 04/ 28  49190. 00
*ANP THOVAS T 17489 / 15145 04/ 28  32645. 00
*ANP THOVAS T 17514 / 15145 04/ 29 13560. 00
*ANP THOVAS T 17517 / 15146 04/ 30 3220. 00
**** Endi ng Bal ance 495. 99
Future Bal ance 98615. 00
9300. 22 Budget ed equi pnent - SIGs
*@ L 1335 TO CORRECT DEPARTMENT 06/ 20
CCODES ON GIL #1202
*A/ P LEONBERG Pol aroid 211 / Projector 05/25 3135. 00
*A P PAUSKY  BEST BUY / AUDI OSYS GAM 05/31 779. 33
*A P BASS SIEd Gane / Conputers 05/ 31 19769. 75
**** Endi ng Bal ance 0. 00
Future Bal ance 23684. 08

15



Jun 29,

1999 HAL- PC Page 2

6: 35 pm Trial Bal ance

Accounts 9300.00 to 9300. 99
(For the nmonth of March 1999)

Acct No Ref erence No. / Description Dat e Debi ts Credits Bal ance
9300. 22 Budget ed equi pnent - SIGs (conti nued)
9300. 30 Budget ed equi pnent - Gen Mg 3454. 46
9300. 40 Budget ed equi pnent - Magazi ne 10171. 35
9300. 60 Budget ed equi pnent - Learning 22644. 40
9300. 70 Budget ed equi pnent--C ear Lake 2786. 00
*A P COWUTER 571734 /| George Roy 05/ 25 2046. 00
**** Endi ng Bal ance 0. 00 0. 00 2786. 00
Future Bal ance 2046. 00 0. 00 4832. 00
***x* Report Tot al 785.72 0. 00

* NOTE:

These journal transactions were posted either to prior or to future

nmonths --- these transaction anbunts are not reflected in the account

endi ng bal ances or report totals

16



Jun 29,

1999

6: 37 pm

Check
Nunber

3135
3136
3137

3138

3139

3140

3141

3142

3143

3144

Vendor /
Dat e I nvoi ce #

| nvoi ce
Amount

HAL- PC
Check Regi ster

Sorted by Check Number

March 1999 Checks

Amount
Pai d

Credits

Di scount s

Page 1

Net
Amount

A/ P Cash Account #1 [ BANK OF AMERI CA]

03/ 08/ 99 PAYRCOLL

03/ 08/ 99 PAYRCOLL
03/ 08/ 99 PAYRCOLL
03/ 08/ 99 PAYRCOLL
03/ 08/ 99 PAYRCOLL

03/ 04/ 99
3029

AERI AL

Check Tot al

03/ 04/ 99 AERI AL
2029L

Check Tot al
03/ 04/ 99 ANNI S
SAT
SDVWH
FUS GARDEN
Check Tot al
03/ 04/ 99 APPLE
53305
53546
Check Tot al

03/ 04/ 99 BOYD
Wllie Gs

Check Tot al

03/ 04/ 99 CAWVPBELL
OFFI CENVAX

Check Tot al

03/ 04/ 99 CAW.FI ELD
Vol unt eer

Check Tot al

BAYOU PLACE PERFORNMANCE

5948. 64 5948. 64
5948. 64
BAYOU PLACE PERFORMANCE
855. 32 855. 32
855. 32
M CHELLE ANNI S
7.77 7.77
37.89 37.89
28.79 28.79
74. 45
Appl e Courier Inc.
22.00 22.00
21.00 21.00
43. 00
G LL BOYD
110. 00 110. 00
110. 00
Jeff Canmpbel
66. 74 66. 74
66. 74

123.10 123.10

Voi ded: Direct

Voi ded: Direct

Voi ded: Direct

Deposi t
164. 86

Deposi t
630. 87

Deposi t

17



Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC Page 2
6: 37 pm Check Regi ster
Sorted by Check Number
March 1999 Checks
Check Vendor / | nvoi ce Anpunt Net
Nunber Date I nvoi ce # Anpunt Pai d Credits Di scount s Anpunt
| NVvO060019 657. 52 657. 52 0. 00 0. 00 657. 52
Check Tot al 657. 52 0. 00 0. 00 657. 52
3146 03/ 04/ 99 COY LOU ANN COY
February 2356. 48 2356. 48 0. 00 0. 00 2356. 48
Check Tot al 2356. 48 0. 00 0. 00 2356. 48
3147 03/ 04/ 99 DDC DDC Publ i shi ng
422662 623. 80 623. 80 0. 00 0. 00 623. 80
Check Tot al 623. 80 0. 00 0. 00 623. 80
3148 03/ 04/ 99 FI RESTONE JEFFREY B. FI RESTONE
REFUND 190. 10 190. 10 0. 00 0. 00 190. 10
Check Tot al 190. 10 0. 00 0. 00 190. 10
3149 03/04/99 FU EDDI SON FU
REFUND 64. 95 64. 95 0. 00 0. 00 64. 95
Check Tot al 64. 95 0. 00 0. 00 64. 95
3150 03/ 04/99 GCP GULF COAST PRE-Sort,
8828 428. 67 428. 67 0. 00 0. 00 428. 67
22989 716. 43 716. 43 0. 00 0. 00 716. 43
Check Tot al 1145. 10 0. 00 0. 00 1145. 10
3151 03/ 04/ 99 | NNOTECH | NNOTECH | MAG NG
2098 99. 00 99. 00 0. 00 0. 00 99. 00
Check Tot al 99. 00 0. 00 0. 00 99. 00
3152 03/04/99 IRM | RM | NTERNATI ONAL, | NC.
2316 3330. 00 3330. 00 0. 00 0. 00 3330. 00
Check Tot al 3330. 00 0. 00 0. 00 3330. 00
3153 03/ 04/ 99 KOLENOVSKY J Kol enovsky
Mnol ta 1064. 00 1064. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1064. 00
Check Tot al 1064. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1064. 00
3154 03/04/99 MOORE, JANE Jane T Moore
REFUND 61. 80 61. 80 0. 00 0. 00 61. 80
Check Tot al 61. 80 0. 00 0. 00 61. 80
3155 03/04/99 MORRI S RAY MORRI S

18



HAL- PC
Check Regi ster

Sorted by Check Number

March 1999 Checks

Di scount s

Page 3

Jun 29, 1999
6: 37 pm
Check Vendor /
Nunber Date I nvoi ce #
M ngal one
Check Tot al
3156 03/ 04/ 99 NEXTEL
JAN 04, 1999
Check Tot al
3157 03/ 04/ 99 PATRI OT
546536
546613
Check Tot al
3158 03/ 04/ 99 PAUSKY
First VP-SIG
Check Tot al
3159 03/04/99 PETTY
GEORGE ROY
Check Tot al
3160 03/04/99 PA NTE
2/ 15/ 99
Check Tot al
3161 03/ 04/ 99 PRATKA
3162 03/ 04/ 99 SAFEGJARD
3163 03/ 04/ 99 PRATKA
Ref und
Check Tot al
3164 03/ 04/ 99 SAFEGJARD
10313164
Check Tot al
3165 03/04/99 STEWART, J
REFUND
Check Tot al
3166 03/05/99 A
100159

Charl otte Pratka
SAFEGUARD BUSI NESS

Charl otte Pratka

108. 25 108. 25
 108.25

SAFEGUARD BUSI NESS

206. 25 206. 25
 206.25

JANE G STEWART

129. 90 129. 90
 129.90

A Fast Break Vending

53. 00 53. 00

| nvoi ce Anpunt
Anpunt Pai d Credits
265. 00 265. 00 .00
265. 00 .00
Next el Conmuni cati ons
2337.84 2332.84 .00
2332.84 .00
PATRI OT GROUP
247. 00 247. 00 .00
89. 00 89. 00 .00
336. 00 .00
Davi d Pausky
827.54 827.54 .00
827.54 .00
PETTY CASH
529. 30 529. 30 .00
529. 30 .00
Poi nt e Conmuni cati ons
1920. 00 1920. 00 .00
1920. 00 .00

Voi ded: Reprinted

Voi ded: Reprinted

19



nber

Credits

Di scount s

Page 4

Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC
6: 37 pm Check Regi ster
Sorted by Check Nu
March 1999 Checks
Check Vendor / | nvoi ce Anpunt
Nunber Date I nvoi ce # Anpunt Pai d
Check Tot al 53.00
3167 03/ 05/ 99 HOUSTON CELL Houston Cel |l ul ar
Feb 17, 1999 570. 43 570. 43
Check Tot al 570. 43
3168 03/05/99 CAPTAIN S Captain's -
MARCH RENT 7761. 08 7761. 08
Check Tot al 7761. 08
3169 03/07/99 GIE CENTRAL GTE
ED04493 531. 31 531. 31
Check Tot al 531. 31

3172

3173

3174

3175

3176

3177

3178

3179

03/ 09/ 99 PAYRCLL
03/ 09/ 99 PAYRCOLL

03/ 09/ 99 FEDEX
7-536-10914

Check Tot al
03/ 09/ 99 SAFEGUARD
10133699
10453132
Check Tot al

03/ 10/ 99 APEX
Carl a

Check Tot al

03/ 13/ 99 APPLE
54231

Check Tot al
03/ 13/ 99 PETTY

03/ 13/ 99 PETTY
Fu's
Mar ket
Servi ce
Bering's
Consunmers

US Tax Deposit
US Tax Deposit

FEDERAL EXPRESS

12.33 12.33
12.33
SAFEGUARD BUSI NESS
255. 60 255. 60
270.94 270.94
526. 54
APEX AWARDS
207. 00 207. 00
207. 00
Appl e Courier Inc.
90. 00 90. 00
90. 00
PETTY CASH
PETTY CASH
33.29 33.29
75. 20 75. 20
17. 71 17. 71
4.84 4.84
15. 00 15. 00

Voi ded: Conti nued Stub

00
00

0. 00
0. 00
0. 00

33.
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Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC Page 5
6: 37 pm Check Regi ster
Sorted by Check Number
March 1999 Checks

Check Vendor / | nvoi ce Anpunt Net
Nunber Date I nvoi ce # Anpunt Pai d Credits Di scount s Anpunt
US Post al 0. 99 0. 99 0. 00 0. 00 0.99
Sami's Cl ub 15. 00 15. 00 0. 00 0. 00 15. 00
Fu's Garden 102. 13 102. 13 0. 00 0. 00 102. 13
Paper di ps 1.72 1.72 0. 00 0. 00 1.72
Fl agshi p Ran 4,38 4,38 0. 00 0. 00 4,38
| nperial SGR 1.76 1.76 0. 00 0. 00 1.76
M cro Center 49. 95 49. 95 0. 00 0. 00 49. 95
O fice Depot 32.12 32.12 0. 00 0. 00 32.12
Post al Ser vi 5.38 5.38 0. 00 0. 00 5.38
Samis CAub W 134. 06 134. 06 0. 00 0. 00 134. 06
Ti cket #0038 24. 14 24. 14 0. 00 0. 00 24.14
Check Tot al 517. 67 0. 00 0. 00 517. 67
3180 03/14/99 ANNI'S, EMERY Enery Annis
McDonal ds 22.62 22.62 0. 00 0. 00 22.62
Pi zza Hut 43.98 43.98 0. 00 0. 00 43.98
Thank You 9.35 9.35 0. 00 0. 00 9.35
Fus Gar den 56. 24 56. 24 0. 00 0. 00 56. 24
Captain D's 15. 12 15. 12 0. 00 0. 00 15. 12
Jack In The 12. 15 12. 15 0. 00 0. 00 12. 15
Schl ot zsky' s 32.29 32.29 0. 00 0. 00 32.29
Ti cket #0136 20. 94 20. 94 0. 00 0. 00 20. 94
Check Tot al 212. 69 0. 00 0. 00 212. 69
3181 03/14/99 APPLE Appl e Courier Inc.
54013 41. 00 41. 00 0. 00 0. 00 41. 00
54465 8.50 8.50 0. 00 0. 00 8.50
Check Tot al 49. 50 0. 00 0. 00 49. 50
3182 03/ 14/ 99 AVW AVW AUDI O VI SUAL | NC
31056 7617. 00 7617. 00 0. 00 0. 00 7617. 00
Check Tot al 7617. 00 0. 00 0. 00 7617. 00
3183 03/ 14/ 99 AZTEC AZTEC PARTY HANDLERS AND
Con #123464 296. 55 296. 55 0. 00 0. 00 296. 55
Check Tot al 296. 55 0. 00 0. 00 296. 55
3184 03/ 14/ 99 COWBERV Conmser v
Mar ch 85. 50 85. 50 0. 00 0. 00 85. 50
Check Tot al 85. 50 0. 00 0. 00 85. 50
3185 03/ 14/ 99 COVPUTERPREP Conput er PREP | nc.
| NVO063066 112. 00 112. 00 0. 00 0. 00 112. 00
Check Tot al 112. 00 0. 00 0. 00 112. 00
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Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC

Page 6

6: 37 pm Check Regi ster
Sorted by Check Number
March 1999 Checks
Check Vendor / I nvoi ce Amount
Nunber Date I nvoice #  Anpunt Pai d Credits Di scount s
3186 03/14/99 COVWPUTERS COVMPUTERS ELECTRONI CS
558110 1095. 00 1095. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Check Tot al 1095. 00 0. 00 0. 00
3187 03/14/99 DDC DDC Publ i shi ng
431881 267. 20 267. 20 0. 00 0. 00
Check Tot al 267. 20 0. 00 0. 00
3188 03/14/99 EHI Energy Equalizer, Inc
2-99- 0077 3358. 74 3358. 74 0. 00 0. 00
Check Tot al 3358. 74 0. 00 0. 00
3189 03/ 14/99 FREEDVAN Jack Freedman
Request for 40. 93 40. 93 0. 00 0. 00
Check Tot al 40.93 0. 00 0. 00
3190 03/14/99 H LL GRAPHI C HILL GRAPHICS, I NC
64210 17180. 00 17180. 00 0. 00 0. 00
64448 17009. 00 17009. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Check Tot al 34189. 00 0. 00 0. 00
3191 03/14/99 I NSYNC I nsync | nternet
12454 3224. 95 3224. 95 0. 00 0. 00
Check Tot al 3224. 95 0. 00 0. 00
3192 03/14/99 KINKO S KINKO S, I NC
211400024854 399. 60 399. 60 0. 00 0. 00
Check Tot al 399. 60 0. 00 0. 00
3193 03/ 14/ 99 KOSTNER M1t Kost ner
O fi ceMax 8.12 8.12 0. 00 0. 00
Check Tot al 8.12 0. 00 0. 00
3194 03/14/99 LEGCGETT Wesl ey L. Leggett Co
G aybar 323.05 323.05 0. 00 0. 00
Di gi - Key 94.70 94.70 0. 00 0. 00
CDW Conput er 495. 99 495. 99 0. 00 0. 00
Check Tot al 913. 74 0. 00 0. 00
3195 03/14/99 M MCI Wor | dcom
February 11, 11. 80 11. 80 0. 00 0. 00
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Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC Page 7
6: 37 pm Check Regi ster
Sorted by Check Number
March 1999 Checks

Check Vendor / | nvoi ce Anpunt Net
Nunber Date I nvoi ce # Anpunt Pai d Credits Di scount s Anpunt
Check Tot al 11. 80 0. 00 0. 00 11. 80
3196 03/ 14/99 NATI ONAL NMAI National Mil
87676 478. 55 478. 55 0. 00 0. 00 478. 55
Check Tot al 478. 55 0. 00 0. 00 478. 55
3197 03/14/99 OWN - TEQ OWN - TEQ COVPUTERS
54979 30. 00 30. 00 0. 00 0. 00 30. 00
54986 2280. 00 2280. 00 0. 00 0. 00 2280. 00
55510 7718. 00 7718. 00 0. 00 0. 00 7718. 00
Check Tot al 10028. 00 0. 00 0. 00 10028. 00
3198 03/ 14/ 99 PETTY PETTY CASH
Kel |l y Brown 91. 87 91. 87 0. 00 0. 00 91. 87
Check Tot al 91. 87 0. 00 0. 00 91. 87
3199 03/14/99 SVWB Sout hwest ern Bel |
February 07, 16479. 92 16479. 92 0. 00 0. 00 16479. 92
Check Tot al 16479. 92 0. 00 0. 00 16479. 92
3200 03/14/99 SWB-1 SDN Sout hwest ern Bel |
February 05, 588. 45 588. 45 0. 00 0. 00 588. 45
Check Tot al 588. 45 0. 00 0. 00 588. 45
3201 03/14/99 IRM | RM | NTERNATI ONAL, | NC.
2318 3333. 00 3333. 00 0. 00 0. 00 3333.00
Check Tot al 3333. 00 0. 00 0. 00 3333. 00
3202 03/23/99 PAYROLL Voi ded: Direct Deposit
3203 03/23/99 PAYROLL 116. 36
3204 03/ 23/ 99 PAYROLL Voi ded: Direct Deposit
3205 03/23/99 PAYROLL 754. 43
3206 03/23/99 PAYROLL Voi ded: Direct Deposit
3207 03/17/99 BASS Bass Conputers, Inc.
M ANNI S 3098. 25 3098. 25 0. 00 0. 00 3098. 25
Check Tot al 3098. 25 0. 00 0. 00 3098. 25
3208 03/ 17/ 99 DONDALL ROBERT C. DOWDALL
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6: 37 pm Check Regi ster

Check
Nunber

Sorted by Check Nu

nber

March 1999 Checks

Credits

Di scount s

Page 8

3209

3210

3211

3212

3213

3214

3215

3216

Vendor / | nvoi ce Anpunt
Dat e I nvoi ce # Anpunt Pai d
MARCH 500. 00 500. 00
Check Tot al 500. 00
03/ 17/ 99 NEXTEL Next el Conmuni cati
MAR 04, 1999 665. 38 665. 38
Check Tot al 665. 38
03/ 17/ 99 OFFI CENAX Dept. 61 - 2000351
03/ 04/ 99 961. 10 961. 10
Check Tot al 961. 10
03/17/99 OWI - TEQ OWN - TEQ COVPUTERS
55437 445. 00 445. 00
55667 2720. 00 2720. 00
Check Tot al 3165. 00
03/ 17/ 99 SOLUNET Sol unet, Inc.
99S| 206378 15075. 30 13927. 23
99S| 206743 90. 03 90. 03
Check Tot al 14017. 26
03/ 17/ 99 SQUTHWESTERN Sout hwest ern Bel |
FEBRUARY 28, 1240. 18 1240. 18
Check Tot al 1240. 18
03/ 17/ 99 SWB- ACCESS1 Sout hwestern Bel |
FEB 25 99 491. 88 491. 88
Check Tot al 491. 88
03/ 17/ 99 SWB- ACCESS?2 Sout hwestern Bel |
FEB 25 99 546. 10 546. 10
Check Tot al 546. 10
03/ 17/ 99 SWB- ACCESS3 Sout hwestern Bel |
FEB 25 99 983. 77 983. 77
Check Tot al 983. 77
03/ 17/ 99 PAYROLL US Tax Deposit
03/ 19/ 99 FOSTER Meredi th Foster
Mac Quark 4. 925. 80 925. 80

ons
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Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC Page 9
6: 37 pm Check Regi ster
Sorted by Check Number
March 1999 Checks
Check Vendor / | nvoi ce Anpunt Net
Nunber Date I nvoi ce # Anpunt Pai d Credits Di scount s Anpunt
Check Tot al 925. 80 0. 00 0. 00 925. 80
3219 03/19/99 WH TWLL Eileen B Whitw ||
Ref und 97. 00 97. 00 0. 00 0. 00 97. 00
Check Tot al 97. 00 0. 00 0. 00 97. 00
3220 03/ 22/ 99 STATE State Conptroller
ME 2-28-99 6223. 14 6223. 14 0. 00 31.12 6192. 02
Check Tot al 6223. 14 0. 00 31.12 6192. 02
3221 03/29/99 FRI END CAROLYN E FRI END
REFUND 13. 32 13. 32 0. 00 0. 00 13. 32
Check Tot al 13. 32 0. 00 0. 00 13. 32
3222 03/ 29/ 99 HARKEY JANET HARKEY
JANET HARKEY 153. 66 153. 66 0. 00 0. 00 153. 66
Check Tot al 153. 66 0. 00 0. 00 153. 66
3223 03/29/99 HOLT MATTHEW HOLT
REFUND 153. 66 153. 66 0. 00 0. 00 153. 66
Check Tot al 153. 66 0. 00 0. 00 153. 66
3224 03/29/99 JAOLLI FFE LI LLI AN D JOLLI FFE
REFUND 58. 66 58. 66 0. 00 0. 00 58. 66
Check Tot al 58. 66 0. 00 0. 00 58. 66
3225 03/29/99 JONES, LI NDA LI NDA JONES
REFUND 64. 95 64. 95 0. 00 0. 00 64. 95
Check Tot al 64. 95 0. 00 0. 00 64. 95
3226 03/29/99 LILES DEBRA LI LES
REFUND 153. 66 153. 66 0. 00 0. 00 153. 66
Check Tot al 153. 66 0. 00 0. 00 153. 66
3227 03/29/99 MACINNI S MARY MACI NNI S
REFUND 18. 86 18. 86 0. 00 0. 00 18. 86
Check Tot al 18. 86 0. 00 0. 00 18. 86
3228 03/29/99 NEELY CAROL NEELY
REFUND 64. 95 64. 95 0. 00 0. 00 64. 95
Check Tot al 64. 95 0. 00 0. 00 64. 95
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Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC Page 10
6: 37 pm Check Regi ster
Sorted by Check Number
March 1999 Checks
Check Vendor / | nvoi ce Anpunt Net
Nunber Date I nvoi ce # Anpunt Pai d Credits Di scount s Anpunt
3229 03/ 29/ 99 NOBLES SHEI LA K. NOBLES
REFUND 59. 02 59. 02 0. 00 0. 00 59. 02
Check Tot al 59. 02 0. 00 0. 00 59. 02
3230 03/29/99 QU NN DONALD QUI NN
REFUND 19. 20 19. 20 0. 00 0. 00 19. 20
Check Tot al 19. 20 0. 00 0. 00 19. 20
3231 03/29/99 WELSH RALPH B WELSH SR
REFUND 70. 36 70. 36 0. 00 0. 00 70. 36
Check Tot al 70. 36 0. 00 0. 00 70. 36
7346 03/02/99 WLSON, R Reuben W/ son
MIG SECURI TY 100. 00 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
Check Tot al 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
7347 03/02/99 LONG Sargent D.L. Long
AERI AL GEN 100. 00 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
Check Tot al 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
7348 03/ 04/99 JEW SH JEW SH HERALD- VA CE
2 \\EEKS 464. 00 464. 00 0. 00 0. 00 464. 00
Check Tot al 464. 00 0. 00 0. 00 464. 00
7349 03/ 04/ 99 HOUSTON BUSI HOUSTON BUSI NESS JOURNAL
2 1- WEEK ADS 600. 00 600. 00 0. 00 0. 00 600. 00
Check Tot al 600. 00 0. 00 0. 00 600. 00
7350 03/23/99 ABLE THE ABLE GROUP
10 KEYBOARDS 560. 00 560. 00 0. 00 0. 00 560. 00
Check Tot al 560. 00 0. 00 0. 00 560. 00
Cash account Tot al 152189. 71 1153. 07 31.12 157119. 15
Report Tot al 152189. 71 1153. 07 31.12 157119. 15
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Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC

6: 37 pm I nvoi ce Distribution Report
March 1999 I nvoi ces
Vendor | DY | nv Dat e/ I nvoi ce Reference /
I nvoi ce No. G L Acct Account Description
A A Fast Break Vending
100159 03/01/99 Folgers Utr
7330. 10 Refreshnent sal es cost
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
100161 03/ 15/99 50 x 12 pkt
7330. 10 Refreshnent sal es cost
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
ABLE THE ABLE GROUP

10 KEYBQARDS 03/23/99 ROBERT GUNN
8263.21 Electronic parts
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

AERI AL BAYOU PLACE PERFORMANCE
3029 03/ 02/ 99 3/02/99 GV
8521. 30 Rent - GCeneral neeting
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

Al NBl NDER R C. Al NBlI NDER
REFUND 03/15/99 W NI5 CLASS
5533. 60 Learning Center class fees
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

ANNI S M CHELLE ANNI S
REI MBURSEMEN 03/ 20/ 99
8313. 15 Food - Vol unt eer Devel oprent
8313. 21 Food - Vol unt eer Devel oprent
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

Rei nbur semen 03/ 27/ 99
8313. 15 Food - Vol unt eer Devel oprent
8313. 21 Food - Vol unt eer Devel oprent
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

Food 03/ 27/ 99
8313. 15 Food - Vol unt eer Devel oprent
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

ANNI S, EMERY Enery Anni s
Fus Garden 03/ 14/ 99
8313. 15 Food - Vol unt eer Devel oprent
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

JACK IN THE 03/22/99 BOX
8313. 15 Food - Vol unt eer Devel oprent
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

JACK I N BOX 03/31/99
8313. 15 Food - Vol unt eer Devel oprent
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

Page 1
Debi t Credit

53. 00
53. 00

240. 00
240. 00

560. 00
560. 00

5948. 64
5948. 64

60. 00
60. 00

170. 57

35.58
206. 15

56. 01

279.70
335.71

125. 22
125. 22

56. 24
56. 24

9. 26
9. 26

9. 56
9. 56
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HAL- PC

22.

7786.

. 50

00

.97
134.

53

.97
134.

53

00

Page 2

138.

22.

139.

139.

7786.

00

. 50

00

50

50

00

6: 37 pm I nvoi ce Distribution Report
March 1999 I nvoi ces
Vendor 1D/ I nv Dat e/ I nvoi ce Reference /
I nvoi ce No. G L Acct Account Description
APEX APEX AWARDS
Carl a 03/ 09/ 99
8131. 21 Advertising
8131. 40 Advertising
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
APPLE Appl e Courier Inc.
54465 03/ 02/ 99 365828
8231.40 Delivery service
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
055380 03/ 30/ 99
8231.40 Delivery service
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
AT&T AT&T
Mar 28, 1999 03/28/99
8701. 10 Tel ephone
8701. 21 Tel ephone
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
AT&T- 1 AT&T
MAR 28, 1999 03/28/99
8701. 10 Tel ephone
8701. 21 Tel ephone
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
AVW AVW AUDI O VI SUAL | NC
31069 03/ 02/ 99 3/2/99
8156. 30 Audi 0 vi sua
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
AZTEC AZTEC PARTY HANDLERS AND

Con #123464 03/03/99 Aeri al

BASS

M ANNI S

BOYD

Wllie Gs

COVPUSA

8221. 30
2002. 00

Bass Conputers,

03/ 17/ 99
7324. 32
2002. 00

G LL BOYD
03/03/99
8271. 30
2002. 00

03/10/99
8611. 30
2002. 00

Theat
Decorations, chairs & tables
Account s payabl e

I nc.

M  MASHBURN

El ectronic parts sal es cost
Account s payabl e

M j eni x
Ent ertai nnent and neal s
Account s payabl e

Cool 3D 2.0
Sof t war e purchases
Account s payabl e

ELSI E BOYNE

296.

3098.

110.

97.

55

25

00

40

296.

3098.

110.

97.

55

25

00

40
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Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC

6: 37 pm I nvoi ce Distribution Report
March 1999 I nvoi ces
Vendor 1D/ I nv Dat e/ I nvoi ce Reference /
I nvoi ce No. G L Acct Account Description
REFUND 03/ 09/ 99 ACCI DENTAL
1020. 00 d earing
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
CAPTAIN S Captain's -

MARCH RENT  03/01/99 PC3-200-CU
8521. 11 Rent - Headquarters
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

CASHI ER Cashi er
1st Qr 1999 03/31/99
2090. 10 SU payabl e
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

CAWLFI ELD CARLA CAWFI ELD
MAG 03/ 26/ 99

8701. 40 Tel ephone
8501.40 Printing
8641. 40 Supplies
8313. 40 Food - Vol unt eer Devel oprent
8611. 40 Software purchases
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

COMVBERV Commser v
Mar ch 03/01/99 101092
8301. 21 Equi prent renta
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

COVPUTERPREP Conmput er PREP I nc.
| N\VO063066 03/ 04/99 Excel 97
8420. 60 Manual s
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

| N\V0063188 03/ 05/99 Excel 97
8420. 60 Manual s
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

| N\VO064025  03/17/99 Excel 97
8420. 60 Manual s
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

COWPUTERS COWPUTERS ELECTRON CS
560057 03/09/99 4.3CB et a
8263.70 Electronic parts
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

561736 03/19/99 A-Trend Pent
8263. 70 Electronic parts
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

CORLEY KEVI N CORLEY
REFUND 03/16/99 HAL + HALNET

Page 3
Debi t Credit

375.00
375.00

7761. 08
7761. 08

60. 85
60. 85

1.50

3.60

6. 00

23.00

37.66
71.76

85. 50
85. 50

112. 00
112. 00

14. 00
14. 00

184. 54
184. 54

195. 00
195. 00

213.00
213.00
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6: 37 pm

Vendor | DY | nv Dat e/

I nvoi ce No. G L Acct

HAL- PC
I nvoi ce Distribution Report
March 1999 I nvoi ces

I nvoi ce Reference /
Account Description

Page 4

5511. 50
5625. 21

Annual dues

Internet nmonthly fees
2102. 00 Sal es tax payabl e

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

00,4 LOU ANN COY

MARCH 1999 03/31/99
8111. 10
8231. 10
8231. 11
8231. 16
8231. 21
8231. 31
8231. 32
8231. 34
8231. 40
8231. 50
8231. 60
8231. 70
2002. 00

SERVI CES
Accounti ng
Del i very servi
Del i very servi
Del i very servi
Del i very servi
Del i very servi
Del i very servi
Del i very servi
Del i very servi
Del i very servi
Del i very servi
Del i very servi

ce
ce
ce
ce
ce
ce
ce
ce
ce
ce
ce

Account s payabl e

DDC DDC Publ i shi ng

437568 03/ 05/ 99
8420. 60

20 O fice 97
Manual s

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

DOWDAL L ROBERT C. DOWDALL

MARCH 03/ 17/ 99

8427.80 Monthly retainer
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

EEI Ener gy Equalizer, Inc.

2-99-0077 03/11/99
8541. 11

2002. 00

ELECTROTEX  ELECTROTEX
196277 03/ 16/ 99
8605. 21

2002. 00

EW NG TED EW NG
REFUND 03/12/99
5511. 50

5624. 21

5625. 21

2102. 00

2002. 00

Conpr essor
Repairs

Account s payabl e

Crinps RJ45

Smal | tool s and equi prent

Account s payabl e

HAL + HALNET
Annual dues

Internet setup fees
Internet nmonthly fees
Sal es tax payabl e

Account s payabl e

FEDEX FEDERAL EXPRESS

7-537-06437 03/18/99
8321. 21

Seagat e/ HALN
Frei ght

2387.
.32
. 00
.43
. 26
. 00
. 00
.75
.62
.12
. 00
. 50

557.

500.

3358.

76.

40.

60.

15

50

00

74

23

81.

2492,

557.

500.

3358.

76.

153.

87

15

50

00

74

23

66

30



Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC

6: 37 pm I nvoi ce Distribution Report
March 1999 | nvoi ces
Vendor DY I nv Dat e/ I nvoi ce Reference /
I nvoi ce No. G L Acct Account Description
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
FOSTER Mer edi th Foster

Mac Quark 4. 03/17/99 Mac XT-tool s
8611. 40 Software purchases
8263.40 Electronic parts
8321. 40 Frei ght
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

FREEDVAN
Request for

Jack Freednan
03/ 10/ 99 rei nbur senen
8501. 60 Printing
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

FRI END CAROLYN E FRI END
REFUND 03/ 29/ 99 HAL-PC
5511. 50 Annual dues
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
GCP GULF COAST PRE-Sort,
9245 03/ 24/ 99 RENEWAL STMI
8481. 50 Post age
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
23042 03/31/99 Daily Mail
8481. 50 Post age
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
GRAI NGER WW G ai nger
848577-1 03/ 24/ 99 Shel vi ng

8605. 21 Snall tools and equi prent
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

970-610822-3 03/ 24/ 99

8605. 21 Snall tools and equi prent
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

GRB Ceorge R Brown

12/11/99 2nd 03/18/99
1912. 00
2002. 00

12/11/99 C&D 03/18/99

Cntrct #8378
Prepaid rent - Geo. R Brown
Account s payabl e

Cntrct #8378

1912.00 Prepaid rent - Geo. R Brown
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
GTE GTE
Mar 4, 1999 03/04/99 281 316-0768
8701. 70 Tel ephone
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

GITE NON- PUBL GTE SOUTHWEST

Page 5
Debi t Credit

4.61

799.91

109. 95

15. 94
925. 80

40.93
40.93

13. 32
13. 32

266. 97
266. 97

799. 31
799. 31

843. 88
843. 88

281. 80
281. 80

1300. 00
1300. 00

2000. 00
2000. 00

153. 85
153. 85
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6: 37 pm I nvoi ce Distribution Report
March 1999 I nvoi ces

Page 6

Vendor DY I nv Dat e/ I nvoi ce Reference /
I nvoi ce No. G L Acct Account Description Debi t
GTE NON- PUBL GTE SOUTHWEST (conti nued)
Mar 4, 1999 03/04/99 281 526-1064
8701. 70 Tel ephone 156.

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

H LL GRAPHI C H LL GRAPHI CS, | NC
64448 03/01/99 March 1999

8501.40 Printing 17009.

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

HOUSTON BUSI HOUSTON BUSI NESS JOURNAL
2 1-\WEEK ADS 03/ 04/99 MARCH 1999

8131. 50 Advertising 600.

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

I NSYNC I nsync | nternet
12454 03/01/99 3 T-1 connec

8401. 21 Li censes and fees 3224.

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

JEW SH JEW SH HERALD- VA CE
2 WEEKS 03/04/99 I N MAR-99

8131. 50 Advertising 464.

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

99- 22679- Mar 03/ 24/ 99 Adverti sing

8131. 50 Advertising 464.

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

KI NKO S KINKO S, I NC
211400025231 03/19/99 1st Step Wn

8420. 60 Manual s 266.

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

LEGGETT Wesl ey L. Leggett Co
CDW Conput er 03/03/99 Al 44671-00

9300. 21 Budget ed equi pnent - | nternet 495.

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
MATRI X 03/11/99 38680

8701. 21 Tel ephone 114.

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

G aybar 03/ 12/ 99 136-956696

9300. 15 Budget ed equi pnent - Vol unt eer 289.
8263.21 Electronic parts 33.

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

136- 957505 03/ 15/ 99 G aybar

8263. 22 Electronic parts 412.

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

26

00

00

95

00

00

40

99

00

73
32

50

156.

17009.

600.

3224.

464.

464.

266.

495,

114.

323.

26

00

00

95

00

00

40

99

00

05

32



Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC
6: 37 pm I nvoi ce Distribution Report
March 1999 I nvoi ces

Vendor | DY | nv Dat e/ I nvoi ce Reference /
I nvoi ce No. G L Acct Account Description

Page 7

136-959740 03/ 19/99 G aybar
8441.21 O fice supplies and expense
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

LI LES DEBRA LI LES
REFUND 03/ 03/99 HAL + HALNET
5511. 50 Annual dues
5624. 21 Internet setup fees
5625.21 Internet nonthly fees
2102. 00 Sal es tax payabl e
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

LONG Sargent D.L. Long
AERI AL GEN 03/02/99 MIG SECURI TY
8581. 30 Security and patrol
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

MCl MCI Wor | dcom
23469588 03/11/99 5P238121
8701. 21 Tel ephone
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

MORRI S RAY MORRI S
M ngal one 03/ 02/ 99 Gen Meeting
8271.30 Entertai nnent and neal s
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

MJURRAY L. R MIRRAY, JR
REFUND 03/ 10/ 99 HALNET
5624. 21 Internet setup fees
5625.21 Internet nonthly fees
2102. 00 Sal es tax payabl e
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

NATHANSON GARY NATHANSON
REFUND 03/ 02/ 99 HALNET
5625.21 Internet nonthly fees
2102. 00 Sal es tax payabl e
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

NATI ONAL MAI National Mai
87676 03/01/99 March ' 99
8481. 40 Post age
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

NEXTEL Next el Conmmuni cati ons
MAR 04, 1999 03/04/99 3028452-5
8701. 10 Tel ephone
8701. 21 Tel ephone
8701. 30 Tel ephone
8701. 40 Tel ephone

2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

40.
45,
60.
. 66

100.

11.

265.

45,

478.

00
00
00

00

80

00

. 00
.95

55

153.

100.

11.

265.

113.

64.

478.

66

00

80

00

66

95

55

33



Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC
6: 37 pm I nvoi ce Distribution Report
March 1999 I nvoi ces

Page 8

Vendor | DY | nv Dat e/ I nvoi ce Reference /
I nvoi ce No. G L Acct Account Description
NEXTEL 2 Next el Conmuni cati ons

MAR 04, 1999 03/04/99 3227183-5
8701. 40 Tel ephone
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

OFFI CEMAX Dept. 61 - 2000351508
03/ 04/ 99 03/ 04/ 99

8441.22 O fice supplies and expense
8441.21 O fice supplies and expense
1402. 00 Machi nery & equi prent
8501. 50 Printing
8441.10 O fice supplies and expense
8441.60 O fice supplies and expense
8501. 22 Printing
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

OWI - TEQ OWI - TEQ COVPUTERS
55624 03/06/99 2 32 neg edo
8635. 21 Spares
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

55667 03/10/99 2 18 GB SEAG
8635. 21 Spares
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

55766 03/18/99 5 DLT 7000
8635. 21 Spares
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

55789 03/19/99 2 SCSI Cable
8635. 21 Spares
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

OWN - TEQ N\WF Omi - Teq Conputers
8389 03/10/99 Intel Se440b
8263.30 Electronic parts
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

8449 03/17/99 128 neg ram
7324.32 Electronic parts sal es cost
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

8450 03/17/99 13 @B hard
7324.32 Electronic parts sal es cost
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

08449 03/17/99 Sound Bl aste
7324.32 Electronic parts sal es cost
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

8486 03/22/99 4 13 Gb Hard

150.

310.

2720.

625.

50.

290.

425.

245,

195.

53

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

150.

961.

310.

2720.

625.

50.

290.

425.

245,

195.

53

10

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



Jun 29, 1999

HAL- PC

6: 37 pm I nvoi ce Distribution Report
March 1999 I nvoi ces
Vendor 1D/ I nv Dat e/ I nvoi ce Reference /
I nvoi ce No. G L Acct Account Description
8263.30 Electronic parts
8611. 30 Software purchases
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
8487 03/23/99 2 1.4 FD TEA
8263.30 Electronic parts
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
8491 03/23/99 Sound Bl aste
8263.30 Electronic parts
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
PAUSKY Davi d Pausky
February '99 03/31/99 First VP-SIG
1020. 00 d earing
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
PETTY PETTY CASH
Fu's Garden 03/03/99
8313. 15 Food - Vol unt eer Devel oprent
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
Hal f and 03/03/99 Randal I's
8641. 10 Supplies
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e
HAL- PC 03/ 04/ 99 P/ F Col dfi sh
8313. 15 Food - Vol unt eer Devel oprent

2002. 00

Randal s Fla 03/ 06/ 99

7330. 10

8313. 15

8641. 10

2002. 00
H E-B 03/ 08/ 99
8313. 15
2002. 00
US Post al 03/ 09/ 99
8481. 21
2002. 00
Mar ket 03/ 11/ 99
8313. 15
2002. 00

Ri ce 03/11/99
8313. 15
2002. 00

Account s payabl e

d assi c Coke

Ref reshnent sal es cost

Food - Vol unt eer Devel opnent
Suppl i es

Account s payabl e

Spring O eos
Food - Vol unteer Devel opnment
Account s payabl e

A. M Flusch
Post age
Account s payabl e

Dri nks
Food - Vol unteer Devel opnent
Account s payabl e

Dr Pepper
Food - Vol unteer Devel opnent
Account s payabl e

Page 9
Debi t Credit

920. 00

345. 00
1265. 00

44. 00
44. 00

200. 00
200. 00

268. 24
268. 24

102. 13
102. 13

7.17
7.17

14. 82
14. 82

3.99

31.08

1.29
36. 36

5.34
5.34

0.99
0.99

75. 20
75. 20

50. 00
50. 00
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Vendor | DY | nv Dat e/

I nvoi ce No. G L Acct

HAL- PC
I nvoi ce Distribution Report
March 1999 I nvoi ces

I nvoi ce Reference /
Account Description

Page 10

Canon BC-23 03/11/99
8441. 50
8441. 15
7330. 10
8641. 10
2002. 00

Consuner s 03/ 12/ 99
8263. 22
2002. 00

Fl agshi p Ran 03/12/99
8313. 15
7330. 10
2002. 00

Rice #2 03/ 17/ 99
8313. 15
2002. 00

HAL- PC f or 03/18/99
8481. 30
2002. 00

Cokes, blue 03/22/99
8313. 15
2002. 00

Val * Mar t 03/ 26/ 99
8441. 10
2002. 00

Whol e Foods 03/26/99
8313. 15
2002. 00

Fl agshi p 03/ 27/ 99
7330. 10
2002. 00

Randal I s 03/ 27/ 99
8313. 15
2002. 00

Gar age 2 03/ 30/ 99
8455. 30
2002. 00

Sam s 03/31/99
8313. 15
7330. 10
2002. 00

Sams dub

O fice supplies and expense
O fice supplies and expense
Refreshnent sal es cost
Suppl i es

Account s payabl e

Conput er eXc
El ectronic parts
Account s payabl e

PC Tea Bags

Food - Vol unteer Devel opnent
Refreshnent sal es cost
Account s payabl e

Coca Cola CL
Food - Vol unteer Devel opnent
Account s payabl e

G|l Boyd
Post age
Account s payabl e

sweet ener
Food - Vol unteer Devel opnent
Account s payabl e

5 reans copy
O fice supplies and expense
Account s payabl e

Trail Mx Ml
Food - Vol unteer Devel opnent
Account s payabl e

Nut r asweet
Ref reshnment sal es cost
Account s payabl e

Y & Y
Food - Vol unt eer Devel opnent
Account s payabl e

Ray Morris
Par ki ng
Account s payabl e

ol dfi sh etc

Food - Vol unteer Devel opnment
Ref reshnent sal es cost
Account s payabl e

15.

15.

12.

10.

00

.09
.29

.02

.99

20

50

02

.99

.58

. 00

109.

15.

15.

12.

10.

97

00

. 38

.02

.99

20

50

02

.99

. 58

. 00
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Page 11

Vendor | DY | nv Dat e/ I nvoi ce Reference /

I nvoi ce No. G L Acct Account Description
PO NTE Poi nt e Conmuni cati ons

3/ 15/ 99 03/ 15/ 99 5317

8401. 21 Li censes and fees
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

QUALI TY QUALI TY PRI NTI NG COVPANY
29141 03/31/99 8000 Cards
8501. 50 Printing
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

SAFEGUARD SAFEGUARD BUSI NESS
10453132 03/ 01/ 99
8501. 50 Printing
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

SHAUGHNESSY Hazel J. Shaughnessy
Ref und 03/29/99 HAL + HALNet
5511. 50 Annual dues
5625.21 Internet nonthly fees
2102. 00 Sal es tax payabl e
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

SCLUNET Sol unet, Inc.
99SI1 206743 03/ 05/ 99 CABLE ASSEMB
8635. 21 Spares
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

SQUTHWESTERN Sout hwest ern Bel
MAR 29, 1999 03/29/99
8701. 10 Tel ephone
8701. 20 Tel ephone
8701. 21 Tel ephone
8701. 22 Tel ephone
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

STATE State Conptroller
ME 3-31-99 03/31/99
2102. 00 Sal es tax payabl e
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

SVB Sout hwest ern Bel
3/ 7/ 99 03/ 07/ 99
8701. 21 Tel ephone
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

SWB- ACCESS1 Sout hwestern Bel |
032599 03/ 25/ 99
8701. 21 Tel ephone
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e

SVB- ACCESS?2 Sout hwestern Bel |

3840.

630.

270.

30.
90.
.43

90.

457.
473.
283.

87.

7065.

20031.

490.

00

00

94

00
00

03

14

17

00

3840.

630.

270.

127.

90.

1301.

7065.

20031.

490.

00

00

94

43

03

56

14

17

00
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March 1999 I nvoi ces
Vendor 1D/ I nv Dat e/ I nvoi ce Reference /
I nvoi ce No. G L Acct Account Description Debi t Credit
032599 03/ 25/ 99
8701. 21 Tel ephone 546. 16
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e 546. 16
SWB- ACCESS3  Sout hwestern Bel |
032599 03/ 25/ 99
8701. 21 Tel ephone 980. 00
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e 980. 00
SWB- | SDN Sout hwest ern Bel
3/ 5/ 99 03/ 05/ 99
8701. 21 Tel ephone 562. 45
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e 562. 45
VWHI TW LL Eileen B Whitwill
Ref und 03/18/99 A+ Certifica
5533. 60 Learning Center class fees 97. 00
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e 97.00
WLSON, R Reuben W1 son
MIG SECURI TY 03/02/99 AERI AL
8581. 30 Security and patrol 100. 00
2002. 00 Accounts payabl e 100. 00

38



Page 1

Bal ance

3493.

450.
600.
450.

1500.

763.
763.
763.
763.
763.
763.

4578.

450.
450.
450.
450.
450.
450.

2700.

Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC
6: 38 pm Accounts Recei vabl e Aging Report - Detail Report
As of: 03/31/99, Aged by Due date
Inv # Due Date Current 1to30 31 to 90 91 to 180 Over 180
3COM USR 3COM USR
4468 09/ 29/ 97 3493. 20
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00  3493.20
0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 100. 0%
ACCELERNET  Accel er Net
120 12/08/98 450. 00
173 12/31/98 600. 00
251 01/31/99 450. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 1050. 00 450. 00 0. 00
0. 0% 0. 0% 70. 0% 30. 0% 0. 0%
ADVANCED Advanced Conputer Sys
77 11/01/98 763. 00
121 12/08/98 763. 00
174 12/31/98 763. 00
252 01/31/99 763. 00
293 03/12/99 763. 00
331 04/01/99 763. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 763. 00 763. 00 1526. 00 1526. 00 0. 00
16. 7% 16. 7% 33.3% 33.3% 0. 0%
AlM Al M MANAGEMENT
216 07/01/98 450. 00
217 07/31/98 450. 00
218 08/31/98 450. 00
219 10/01/98 450. 00
220 10/31/98 450. 00
253 01/31/99 450. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 450. 00 450. 00 1800. 00
0. 0% 0. 0% 16. 7% 16. 7% 66. 7%
ALDRI DGE The Al dridge Company
290 01/31/99 250. 00
328 03/03/99 250. 00
365 03/31/99 250. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 250. 00 250. 00 250. 00 0. 00 0. 00
33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0. 0% 0. 0%
ALVI ALVI | NCORPCRATED
80 11/01/98 400. 00
123 12/08/98 550. 00
177 12/31/98 500. 00
255 01/31/99 500. 00
296 03/12/99 500. 00
333 04/01/99 500. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 500. 00 500. 00 1000. 00 950. 00 0. 00
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Jun 29, 1999

HAL- PC

Page 2

Bal ance

1500.

304.
304.

68.
270.
270.
270.
270.

1756.

6: 38 pm Accounts Recei vabl e Aging Report - Detail Report
As of: 03/31/99, Aged by Due date
Inv # Due Date Current 1to30 31 to 90 91 to 180 Over 180
16. 9% 16. 9% 33. 9% 32. 2% 0. 0%
AVERI COVP AVERI COVWP | NC
324 03/13/99 350. 00
334 04/01/99 350. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 350. 00 350. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
50. 0% 50. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0%
ASK ME ASK ME MULTI MEDI A &
4441 04/ 30/ 97 1500. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1500. 00
0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 100. 0%
BI TS BI TS TECHNI CAL CORP
221 07/01/98 304. 00
222 07/31/98 304. 00
39 09/18/98 68. 00
82 11/01/98 270.00
256 01/31/99 270. 00
297 03/12/99 270.00
335 04/01/99 270. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 270. 00 270. 00 270. 00 270. 00 676. 00
15. 4% 15. 4% 15. 4% 15. 4% 38. 5%
BOYD G|l Boyd
166 12/16/98 161. 29
214 01/08/99 86. 60
215 01/08/99 47.63
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 134. 23 161. 29 0. 00
0. 0% 0. 0% 45. 4% 54. 6% 0. 0%
C- TREC - VEN C TREC
330 03/31/99 255. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 255. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
100. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0%
CO NET CO NET
182 12/31/98 540. 00
260 01/31/99 400. 00
301 03/12/99 400. 00
338 04/01/99 400. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 400. 00 400. 00 940. 00 0. 00 0. 00
23. 0% 23. 0% 54. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0%
COWPU- HOUSE  COVPU- HOUSE
244 07/ 31/98 750. 00
257 01/31/99 750. 00
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6: 38 pm Account s Recei vabl e Agi ng Report
As of: 03/31/99, Aged by Due date

Page 3

- Detail Report

Inv # Due Date Current 1to30 31to 90 91 to 180 Over 180 Bal ance

298 03/12/99 750. 00
336 04/01/99 750. 00
Cust oner Tot al 750. 00 750. 00

25. 0% 25. 0%

COVPUTER DCC DI A TAL SYSTEMS CNSLTNG
299 03/12/99 130. 00
Cust oner Tot al 0.00 130. 00
0. 0% 100. 0%

COWPUTER FES dba Comnput er Bl ast
171 12/ 24/98

Cust oner Tot al 0.00 0.00
0. 0% 0. 0%
COVPUTER REP COVPUTER REPAI R Cent er
337 04/01/99 203. 00
Cust oner Tot al 203. 00 0.00
100. 0% 0. 0%

COVPUTI NG COVPUTI NG & NETWORKI NG
85 11/02/98

Cust oner Tot al 0.00 0.00
0. 0% 0. 0%
CONVERGYS CONVERGYS, | NC
183 12/31/98
Cust oner Tot al 0.00 0.00
0. 0% 0. 0%
CUSTOM CUSTOM COVPUTER CENTERS
Cust oner Tot al 0.00 0.00
Less Open Credits
Net Bal ance Due
DATA DATA DI SPLAY AUDI O
262 01/31/99
339 04/01/99 150. 00
Cust oner Tot al 150. 00 0.00
50. 0% 0. 0%

Less Open Credits

Net Bal ance Due

750.

750.

750. 00 3000
25. 0%

130.

0. 00 130
0. 0%

608.

0. 00 608
0. 0%

203.

0. 00 203
0. 0%

150.

0. 00 150
0. 0%

180.

0. 00 180
0. 0%

0. 00 0

-125

-125

150.

150.

0. 00 300
0. 0%

- 150.

150.
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6: 38 pm Accounts Recei vabl e Aging Report - Detail Report
As of: 03/31/99, Aged by Due date

Inv # Due Date Current 1to30 31to 90 91 to 180 Over 180 Bal ance

DATAM NI Dat am ni Systens (USA)
224 07/01/98 450. 00 450. 00
340 04/01/99 400. 00 400. 00
Cust oner Tot al 400. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 450. 00 850. 00
47. 1% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 52. 9%
DESKTCOP DESKTOP SERVI CE BUREAU
303 03/12/99 203. 00 203. 00
341 03/30/99 203. 00 203. 00
Cust oner Tot al 0. 00 406. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 406. 00
0. 0% 100. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0%
DUNN Dunn Special Projects
133 12/08/98 45. 00 45. 00
188 12/31/98 225.00 225.00
265 01/31/99 225.00 225.00
342 04/01/99 225.00 225.00
Cust oner Tot al 225.00 0. 00 450. 00 45. 00 0. 00 720. 00
31. 2% 0. 0% 62. 5% 6.2% 0. 0%
ENDLESS Endl ess | nk
227 07/01/98 100. 00 100. 00
228 07/31/98 100. 00 100. 00
94 11/02/98 100. 00 100. 00
135 12/08/98 100. 00 100. 00
189 12/31/98 100. 00 100. 00
266 01/31/99 100. 00 100. 00
304 03/12/99 100. 00 100. 00
Cust oner Tot al 0. 00 100. 00 200. 00 200. 00 200. 00 700. 00
0. 0% 14. 3% 28. 6% 28. 6% 28. 6%
ERGONOM C ERGONOM C COVPUTER
35 09/18/98 200. 00 200. 00
Cust oner Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00 200. 00
0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 100. 0%
EXABYTE Exabyt e
4463 09/ 25/ 97 2916.55  2916.55
4477 11/ 05/ 97 2916.55  2916.55
Cust oner Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 5833.10 5833.10
0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 100. 0%
GAEDE GAEDE FURN TURE DBA
162 12/13/98 150. 00 150. 00
190 12/31/98 150. 00 150. 00

267 01/31/99 150. 00 150. 00



Jun 29, 1999 HAL- PC Page 5
6: 38 pm Account s Recei vabl e Agi ng Report Detai |l Report
As of: 03/31/99, Aged by Due date
Inv # Due Date Current 1to30 31to 90 91 to 180 Over 180 Bal ance
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 300. 00 150. 00 0. 00 450. 00
0. 0% 0. 0% 66. 7% 33.3% 0. 0%
GECDYNAM C ~ GEODYNAM C SCLUTI ONS | NC
325 03/13/99 400. 00 400. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 400. 00 0. 00 .00 0. 00 400. 00
0. 0% 100. 0% 0. 0% 0% 0. 0%
GET GET ME STARTED
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 .00 0. 00 0. 00
Less Open Credits -100. 00
Net Bal ance Due -100. 00
HARRI SON HARRI SON & EGBERT
332 04/01/99 225.00 225.00
Cust onmer Tot al 225.00 0. 00 0. 00 .00 0. 00 225.00
100. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0% 0. 0%
HLL, G GREGORY P. HILL
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 .00 0. 00 0. 00
Less Open Credits - 300. 00
Net Bal ance Due - 300. 00
HOUSTON CELL HOUSTON CELLULAR
4514 07/07/98 135. 00 135. 00
4515 10/01/98 195. 00 195. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 .00 330. 00 330. 00
0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0% 100. 0%
| NFORVATI ON | NFORMATI ON BROKER Sys.
207 12/31/98 600. 00 600. 00
366 03/31/99 600. 00 600. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 600. 00 0. 00 600. 00 .00 0. 00 1200. 00
50. 0% 0. 0% 50. 0% 0% 0. 0%
| NSTANT | NSTANT UPGRADE
4517 02/ 20/ 98 225.00 225.00
4538 04/ 29/ 98 100. 00 100. 00
292 03/12/99 500. 00 500. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 500. 00 0. 00 .00 325. 00 825. 00
0. 0% 60. 6% 0. 0% 0% 39. 4%
JPB JPB SOFTWARE
305 03/12/99 50. 00 50. 00
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Jun 29, 1999
As of:

Inv # Due Date Current

344 04/ 01/ 99 100. 00
Cust oner Tot al 100. 00
66. 7%

LASER Laser Ink
345 04/01/99 300. 00
Cust oner Tot al 300. 00
100. 0%

HAL- PC
6: 38 pm Account s Recei vabl e Agi ng Report

- Detai
03/ 31/99, Aged by Due date

Repor t

1to30 31 to 90 91 to 180 Over 180

LASERCOMIEK Laser Cont ek, 1| nc.

306 03/12/99

Cust oner Tot al 0.00
0. 0%

LEARNQUI C- AD LEARNQUI CK. COM
346 04/01/99 1250. 00

Cust oner Tot al 1250. 00
100. 0%
LOPEZ Noe A. Lopez
289 02/ 23/99
Cust oner Tot al 0.00
0. 0%

M CRO COVPUT M CRO COVPUTER CARE | NC

14 06/17/98

347 04/01/99 150. 00
Cust oner Tot al 150. 00
50. 0%

M CRO | NTERN M cro-Internationa

44 09/ 18/98
273 01/31/99
310 03/12/99

348 04/01/99 900. 00
Cust oner Tot al 900. 00
29. 5%

M CROSCFT- AD M CROSOFT
142 12/08/98

Cust oner Tot al 0.00

M| M|
100 11/02/98

900. 00

Page 6

Bal ance



Jun 29, 1999
6: 38 pm

HAL- PC

Account s Recei vabl e Agi ng Report

- Detai

Repor t

Page 7

Bal ance

400.
400.
400.
400.

1600.

200.
200.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.

1000.

1666.

As of: 03/31/99, Aged by Due date
Inv # Due Date Current 1to30 31to 90 91 to 180 Over 180
143 12/08/98 100. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00 0. 00
0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 100. 0% 0. 0%
MULTI Multi Medi a Exchange
156 12/12/98 400. 00
286 01/31/99 400. 00
311 03/12/99 400. 00
349 04/01/99 400. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 400. 00 400. 00 400. 00 400. 00 0. 00
25. 0% 25. 0% 25. 0% 25. 0% 0. 0%
NET NET TEACHER
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Less Open Credits
Net Bal ance Due
NETNUTS NETNUTS
101 11/02/98 125. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 125. 00 0. 00
0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 100. 0% 0. 0%
NTERNET NTERNET USA
16 06/17/98 200. 00
46 09/18/98 200. 00
102 11/02/98 100. 00
144 12/08/98 100. 00
197 12/31/98 100. 00
274 01/31/99 100. 00
313 03/12/99 100. 00
351 04/01/99 100. 00
Cust onmer Tot al 100. 00 100. 00 200. 00 200. 00 400. 00
10. 0% 10. 0% 20. 0% 20. 0% 40. 0%
ONSTREAM OnStream | nc.
378 03/24/99 1666. 60
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 1666. 60 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0. 0% 100. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0%
PREFERRED Preferred Conputer Srvcs
234 07/01/98 225.00
Cust onmer Tot al 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 225.00
0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 100. 0%
PROM SE PROM SE TECHNOLOGY, | NC.
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HAL- PC
6: 38 pm Account s Recei vabl e Agi ng Report
As of: 03/31/99, Aged by Due date

- Detail Report

Inv # Due Date Current 1to30 31to 90 91 to 180 Over 180

Cust oner Tot al 2550. 00 0.
100. 0% 0.
QUALI TY Qual ity Environnents
352 04/01/99 100. 00
Cust oner Tot al 100. 00 0.
100. 0% 0
REFLEX REFLEX EMPORI UM &
326 03/13/99 100.
353 04/01/99 100. 00
Cust oner Tot al 100. 00 100.
50. 0% 50.
RESUNAI L Resunai
18 07/17/98
Cust oner Tot al 0.00 0
0. 0% 0
SMJ SMJ ENGA NEERI NG
199 12/31/98
315 03/12/99 635.
354 04/01/99 635. 00
Cust oner Tot al 635. 00 635.

33. 3% 33.

STERLI NG STERLI NG McCALL TOYOTA
247 07/ 31/98
63 09/19/98

Cust oner Tot al 0.00 0.
0. 0% 0
SUW T SUMWM T TRADI NG | NC.
316 03/12/99 1000.
355 04/01/99 1100. 00
Cust oner Tot al 1100. 00 1000.
52. 4% 47 .
SYNMANTEC SYMANTEC CORPORATI ON
380 04/28/99 11440. 00
Cust oner Tot al 11440. 00 0.
100. 0% 0.
TAFT TAFT CONSTRUCTI ON

Page 8

Bal ance
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6: 38 pm

Ilnv #

Due Date

Cust oner Tot al

TEXANS
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
357

07/01/98
07/ 31/ 98
08/ 31/ 98
10/ 01/ 98
10/ 31/ 98
12/ 01/ 98
12/ 31/ 98
04/ 01/ 99

Cust oner Tot al

TEXAS COWPUT TEXAS COMPUTERS QUTLET

106
150
202
281
319
364

11/ 02/ 98
12/ 08/ 98
12/ 31/ 98
01/31/99
03/12/99
04/ 09/ 99

Cust oner Tot al

THE
163

THE COVPUTER GUY

12/ 13/ 98

Cust oner Tot al

TI
4437

Texas | nstrunents

03/ 30/ 97

Cust oner Tot al

TR
4427

TR
03/ 21/ 97

Cust oner Tot al

UoFH
4536

04/ 11/ 98

Cust oner Tot al

SYNERGY

HAL- PC
Account s Recei vabl e Agi ng Report

- Detai
As of: 03/31/99, Aged by Due date

Repor t

Page 9

Bal ance

225.
225.
225.
225.
225.
225.
225.
225.

1800.

300.
300.
300.
300.
300.
300.

Current 1to30 31to 90 91 to 180 Over 180
225. 00
0.00 0.00 0.00 225. 00 0.00
0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 100. 0% 0. 0%
Texans CREDI T UNI ON
225. 00
225. 00
225. 00
225. 00
225. 00
225. 00
225. 00
225. 00
225. 00 0.00 225. 00 450. 00 900. 00
12. 5% 0. 0% 12. 5% 25. 0% 50. 0%
300. 00
300. 00
300. 00
300. 00
300. 00
300. 00
300. 00 300. 00 600. 00 600. 00 0.00
16. 7% 16. 7% 33.3% 33.3% 0. 0%
150. 00
0.00 0.00 0.00 150. 00 0.00
0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 100. 0% 0. 0%
991. 55
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 991. 55
0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 100. 0%
3333. 20
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3333. 20
0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 100. 0%
UNI VERSI TY OF HOUSTON
160. 00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160. 00
0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 0. 0% 100. 0%
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6: 38 pm

Inv # Due Date Current

UNI TED COVPU UNI TED COVWPUTER SYSTEM
151 12/08/98
282 01/31/99

320 03/12/99 300.
Cust oner Tot al 0.00 300.
0. 0% 33.

USA USA COWP- SERV, | NC.

25 06/17/98
109 11/02/98
152 12/08/98
204 12/31/98
283 01/31/99

321 03/12/99 225.
359 04/01/99 225.00
Cust omrer Tot al 225. 00 225.
14. 3% 14.
VIC S Vic's Conputer Service
360 04/01/99 150. 00
Cust omer Tot al 150. 00 0.
100. 0% 0
VI SI ONEER Vi si oneer Cor poration
4467 09/ 27/ 97
Cust omer Tot al 0. 00 0.
0. 0% 0

HAL- PC

Account s Recei vabl e Agi ng Report
As of: 03/31/99, Aged by Due date

- Detai

225.
225.

| Report

1to 30 31 to 90 91 to 180 Over

180

Page 10

Bal ance

225.
225.
225.
225.
225.
225.
225.

25366. 00 10675.
31. 4% 13.

Report Tot al
Less Open Credits

Net Bal ance Due
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